FIRST INFORMATION REPORT First thromation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. 11 Disti Finalia Sub Divin Caghunatipus PS Para Yest 2020 FIR No 58 2020 Date 2 i) Act IPC Sections 188/34 ii) Act Sections iii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 51 (1) (6) 3) a) General Diany Reference: Entry No. 961 Time 16.25 hm b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Saturday Date 30.05.2020 Time At about 15.45 hrs. c) Information received Date: 30.05.2020 Time: 16.25 hrs. GD No. 961 at 4. Type of Information: Written/Great Type 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS Approx 04 K.M. World brom P.s. b) Address Dubra bazar near Dunga Mandin, to fara, Dist. Purulia. g.L.no-79. c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. District 6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name: Dipak Kr. Wandi St. of Police Para Pz Dist - Purulia. b) Father's / Husband's Name not wote c) Date / Year of time wot wote d) Nationality e) Address Pana Police Station, Ps-Pana Dist- Purulia. 7. Details of known/suspecited/unknown/accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1) Md. Arif (32 Yrs) Sto-Babu Sk of Wage- Gungumia, As. Para, Dist. Purulia @ Subhash Gope (29 445) 40- Sudhin Gope ob ill- Bagalmani, As-Para, Dist. Purulia @ Sk. Arbaj (41 Mrs) Sto-SK. Salim ob ishage - Harrihampur, Ps - Para, Dist. -Punhia ~ a) A Amit Majee (12 Ms) 40- Sadhu Majee of inge - Maldile, Ps. - Para, Dix. - Rumlia. 8 Reasons for delaw in re

ar reporting by the complainantinionment	
9. Principles of properties rindered	
9. Prticulars of properties stotentimentimed: (Attents separate sheet, if required):	
10. Total value of properties stolentins other	
11. Inquest report 12.0. Case no., if any:	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)	
The original types complaint o	b # C

FIR is attached herewith.

Officer-In-Charge Officer-In-Oliver 10 Marken: Since the above report reveals than supratiputed by us - 188/34 IPc and 51(1)(6)

registered the case and took up the investigation directed. investigation/transferred to P.S.

investigation/transpersor to a committee to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to

30/05/2020 PARA POLICE STATION

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

Name UTTAM KUMAR MANDAL SI. of Police

Number II any Para Police Station Dist-Date - 30/05/2020,

the Complainant/informant

PARA

Ospar br. Nandi;

Signature/Thumb impression of

TATION

To The O/C Para PS Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Para PS GDE No. 950 date 30.05.2020.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused persons 1) Md. Arif (32yrs) S/o Babu Sk of Village-Gurguria 2) Subhash Gope (24yrs) S/o Sudhir Gope of Village-Bagalmari 3) Sk. Arbaj (41yrs) S/o Sk Salim of Village-Hariharpur 4) Amit Majee (42yrs) S/o Sadhu Majee of Village-Maldih all of PS Para, Dist Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith 02(Two) arrested accused persons namely persons 1) Md. Arif (32yrs) S/o Babu Sk of Village- Gurguria 2) Subhash Gope (24yrs) S/o Sudhir Gope of Village- Bagalmari 3) Sk. Arbaj (41yrs) S/o Sk Salim of Village- Hariharpur 4) Amit Majee (42yrs) S/o Sadhu Majee of Village- Maldih all of PS Para, Dist Purulia.

I beg to state that today (30.05.2020), I was directed to find out whether the lock down has been implanted properly by Dubra Bazar area or not. Accordingly, I had been to Dubra Bazar near Durga Mandir at about 15.45 hrs and found that a gathering appeared in front of Dubra Bazar near Durga Mandir, none of them was wearing musk. On seeing Police party they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but some failed to escape due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They are creating annoyance to the society & violated govt order.

I arrested them for Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules of arrest, Issued memo of arrest & Inspection Memo. I informed them & their relatives regarding the ground of arrest i.e.as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between 15.45 hrs to 16.05 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against 1) Md. Arif (32yrs) S/o Babu Sk of Village-Gurguria 2) Subhash Gope (24yrs) S/o Sudhir Gope of Village-Bagalmari 3) Sk. Arbaj (41yrs) S/o Sk Salim of Village-Hariharpur 4) Amit Majee (42yrs) S/o Sadhu Majee of Village-Maldih all of PS Para, Dist Purulia as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to lie and violated Quarantine rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1)(b) Disaster Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.

DIST .- PURULIA

Received on 30.05.2020 at 16.25 his as started form As Case 16.25 his as started form As Case 16.25 his as started form As Case 188/2020, dt-30.05.2020 w/s-188/34 lfc as 51(1)(6) to dissert 188/34 lfc as 51(1)(6) to dissert Management Act - 2005 x desirence. Officer-in-Charge PARA POLICE STATION

Yours faithfully,

Dipak Kr. Nandi SI
SI of Police
Para PS
Dist-Purulia